PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2361

- Page 1, line 3, after "for" insert "an evaluation of the student loan consolidation program by"
- Page 1, line 3, remove "to evaluate the program"
- Page 1, line 8, remove "student loan consolidation program that allows the agency to"
- Page 1, remove line 9
- Page 1, line 10, after "for" insert "the"
- Page 1, line 10, remove "as a"
- Page 1, line 11, replace "rural physician, the applicant" with "under this section, an individual"
- Page 1, line 12, remove "shall work as"
- Page 1, line 12, after the second "a" insert "practicing"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "community in the state which has" with "city in this state having"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "two" with "four"
- Page 1, line 14, after "DAKOTA" insert "STUDENT"
- Page 1, line 14, after "PROGRAM" insert "- EVALUATION"
- Page 1, line 15, after "program" insert "established in section 1 of this Act"
- Page 1, line 16, remove "beyond the rural physician student loan consolidation"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "program. If legislation is necessary to expand the program," with ". If expansion is determined to be desirable,"
- Page 1, line 18, replace "for introduction a bill" with "the necessary legislation"
- Renumber accordingly